PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ky-Hien DO	06/21/2013
Peter KURING	06/21/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Werlatone, Inc.
Street Address:	17 Jon Barrett Road
City:	Patterson
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12563

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13927800

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5032956679

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-224-6655

Email: stephen@khpatent.com
Correspondent Name: Kolisch Hartwell, PC
Address Line 1: 520 SW Yamhill St

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WTE323
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward B. ANDERSON
Signature:	/ Edward B. Anderson /
Date:	06/26/2013
	PATENT

502399658 REEL: 030692 FRAME: 0917

IOP \$40,00 1392780(

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 4

source=20130626_declaration_signed_by_DO_WTE323#page1.tif

source=20130626_declaration_signed_by_DO_WTE323#page2.tif

source=20130626_declaration_signed_by_KURING_WTE323#page1.tif

source=20130626_declaration_signed_by_KURING_WTE323#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030692 FRAME: 0918

Attorney Docket No.: WTE323

DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Application: ABSORPTIVE RF RECTIFIER CIRCUIT

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the attached application.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims.

I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR Section 1.56.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS, we, Ky-Hien DO of Mississauga, Ontario, CANADA, and Peter KURING of New Milford, Connecticut, USA, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the above-identified patent application;

WHEREAS, Werlatone, Inc., a New York corporation, having a principal place of business in Brewster, New York, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged, we, Ky-Hien DO and Peter KURING, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, to Werlatone, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted there for in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, substitutions, and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to Werlatone, Inc., as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of Werlatone, Inc., and its successors and assigns.

Further, I hereby covenant and agree to and with Werlatone, Inc., and its successors and assigns, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, that I am the sole

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT TO WERLATONE, INC.

and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and the above-identified patent application(s), and that the same are unencumbered, and that I have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to Werlatone, Inc., or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, substitution, and extension applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Werlatone, Inc., make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Werlatone, Inc., and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have t	nereunto set my hand this	213
day of <u>Tune</u> , 2013.		ing.
Witness:	Ky-Hien DO	
Signature:	**********	
Name:		
Address:		
City & State:		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have I day of, 2013.	nereunto set my hand this	
Witness:	Peter KURING	
Signature:	······	
Name:		
Address:	·············	
City & State:		

Attorney Docket No.: WTE323

<u>DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT</u>

Title of Application: ABSORPTIVE RF RECTIFIER CIRCUIT

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the attached application.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims.

I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR Section 1.56.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS, we, Ky-Hien DO of Mississauga, Ontario, CANADA, and Peter KURING of New Milford, Connecticut, USA, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the above-identified patent application;

WHEREAS, Werlatone, Inc., a New York corporation, having a principal place of business in Brewster, New York, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged, we, Ky-Hien DO and Peter KURING, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, to Werlatone, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted there for in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, substitutions, and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to Werlatone, Inc., as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of Werlatone, Inc., and its successors and assigns.

Further, I hereby covenant and agree to and with Werlatone, Inc., and its successors and assigns, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, that I am the sole

Page 1 of 2 - DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT TO WERLATONE, INC.

and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and the above-identified patent application(s), and that the same are unencumbered, and that I have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to Werlatone, Inc., or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, substitution, and extension applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Werlatone, Inc., make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Werlatone, Inc., and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have he	ereunto set my hand this
day of, 2013.	
Witness:	Ky-Hien DO
Signature:	<u> </u>
Name:	·······
Address:	
City & State:	
IN RESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have he day of, 2013.	
Witness:	Peter KURING
Signature: <u>Diane Wolpert</u> Name: <u>Diane Wolper</u>	
Name: <u>Diane Wolper4</u>	*******
Address: 7 Andrea Drive	
city & State: <u>Brewster, NY 10509</u>	9505000

Page 2 of 2 - DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT TO WERLATONE, INC.

RECORDED: 06/26/2013